

Madhya Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MPMRCL)

(A Joint Venture of Government of India and Government of Madhya Pradesh)

CIN: U75100MP2015SGC034434

2nd Floor, Smart City Development Corporation Limited Office Building, Kalibadi Road, BHEL, Sector A, Berkheda, Bhopal – 462022, Madhya Pradesh, India

Website- www.mpmetrorail.com **Tel No.:** – +91-755-2475607

Corrigendum - 10

No.: 214/MPMRCL/2022 Date: 16.02.2022

With reference to Tender Notification No.: 1458/MPMRCL/2021/Package IN – 09, Date: 10.11.2021, regarding "Engineering, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Power Supply Receiving Sub–Station (RSS), Traction Sub-Station (TSS), Auxiliary Sub-Station (ASS), 750 V DC 3rd Rail and SCADA System" for Indore Metro Rail Project, following corrigendum is issued in pursuant to clause 3.5 of Volume I – ITT. The corrigendum will be part of the said tender document

Sr. No.	Tender Document Reference	Clause/Sub- Clause/Para (Page No)	Clause Description (relevant portion) as existing in the Tender Documents	Clause Description (relevant portion) as amended now to be read as
1.	Volume VII,	-	Entire Financial Bid (excel workbook)	Refer revised Financial Bid (excel workbook)
	Pricing			uploaded with this Corrigendum.
	Document			,

The other conditions will remain the same.

Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.

Managing Director

Madhya Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Limited

Bhopal